DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

# APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF DR. KATHLEEN HANSON TO THE BOARD OF HEALTH

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Dr. Kathleen Hanson to the Board of Health for a three (3) year term expiring on December 31, 2023 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

# APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF DR. LARRY SQUIRE TO THE BOARD OF HEALTH

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Dr. Larry Squire to the Board of Health for a three (3) year term expiring on December 31, 2023 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

# APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF JOHN RUSHTON TO THE CITIZEN'S ADVISORY BOARD OF THE MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of John Rushton to the Citizen's Advisory

  Board of the Mental Health Institute for a one (1) year term expiring
  on December 31, 2021 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

## APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF MARTY O'BOYLE AND MAHESH SHARMA TO THE MEDIC EMS BOARD

- Section 1. That the re-appointments of Marty O'Boyle and Mahesh Sharma, to the MEDIC EMS Board for a one (1) year term expiring on December 31, 2021 are hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

# APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF TIM HUEY TO THE QUAD CITY RIVERFRONT COUNCIL

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Tim Huey, Davenport, Iowa, to the Quad City Riverfront Council for a one (1) year term expiring on December 31, 2021 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

# APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF DAVE MURCIA TO THE PARTNER FOR SCOTT COUNTY WATERSHEDS CABINET

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Dave Murcia, to the Partner for Scott

  County Watersheds Cabinet for a one (1) year term expiring on

  December 31, 2021 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

# APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF LORI ELAM AND KATIE SCHROEDER TO THE COMMUNITY ACTION OF EASTERN IOWA

- Section 1. That the re-appointments of Lori Elam and Katie Schroeder, to the Community Action of Eastern Iowa for a one (1) year term expiring on December 31, 2021 are hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

## APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF BERNIE PEETERS TO THE RIVER BEND TRANSIT

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Bernie Peeters, Eldridge, to the River

  Bend Transit Board for a one (1) year term expiring on December 31,

  2021 approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

# APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF DOUG GRENIER TO THE CONSERVATION BOARD

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Doug Grenier, Bettendorf, to the Conservation Board for a five (5) year term expiring on December 31, 2025 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

APPROVAL OF THE APPOINTMENT OF CURTIS LUNDY, JOHN ARTER, AND HEIDI WOEBER, TO THE INTEGRATED ROADSIDE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT (IRVM) STEERING COMMITTEE

- Section 1. That the re-appointment Curtis Lundy to the IRVM Steering

  Committee (Non-Governmental) for a three (3) year term expiring on

  December 31, 2023 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. That the re-appointment of John Arter to the IRVM Steering

  Committee (Non-Governmental) for a three (3) year term expiring on

  December 31, 2023 is hereby approved.
- Section 3. That the re-appointment of Heidi Woeber to the IRVM Steering

  Committee (Governmental) for a three (3) year term, expiring on

  December 31, 2023 is hereby approved.
- Section 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

# APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF STEVE PIATAK TO THE PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Steve Piatak, rural Davenport, to the Planning and Zoning Commission for a five (5) year term expiring on January 10, 2026 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

## APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF NED SCHRODER TO THE BENEFITED FIRE DISTRICT #1

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Ned Schroder, Princeton, to the

  Benefited Fire District #1 for a three (3) year term expiring on

  January 10, 2024 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

# R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

# APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF ED KOCAL TO THE LOWER CEDAR WATERSHED MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Ed Kocal to the Lower Cedar Watershed

  Management Authority for a one (1) year term expiring on December

  31, 2021 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

# R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

# APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF ROGER KEAN TO THE E911 SERVICE BOARD

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Roger Kean to the E911 Service Board for a one (1) year term expiring on December 31, 2021 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

## APPROVAL OF MEDICAL EXAMINER, DEPUTY MEDICAL EXAMINERS AND MEDICAL EXAMINER INVESTIGATORS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the following appointments for a two (2) year term expiring on December 31, 2022 are hereby approved:

Dr. Barb Harre – Medical Examiner
Dr. Richard Blunk – Deputy Medical Examiner
Dr. William Jerome – Deputy Medical Examiner
Don Schaeffer, Investigator
Brett Hodges, Investigator
Sherri Harris, Investigator
Angela Anderson, Investigator

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 22, 2020

## APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF MARY KELLENBERGER AND LARRY MINARD TO THE JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE APPONTMENT COMMISSION

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Mary Kellenberger, Bettendorf, and Larry Minard, Davenport, to the Judicial Magistrate Appointment Commission for a six (6) year term expiring on December 31, 2026 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.